Viclink: Victoria’s public transport operators working together. ViCIink@



Public transport information 136 196 EC)
9619 2727 O
V/Line trains and coaches 136 196 ;
-
Local buses /\ m
55235811 - %
Z
Taxis @)
55232022 131008 - m

Community transport /mr




Local buses When do they run O
Bus services in Portland operate throughout the O
What SerVICeS day, six days a week Mon —Sat a i >
| bl n V/Line coaches through to Melbo —

are avallable and Warrnambool
Portland Bus Lines operate regular town ) R vy
and intertown bus services for Portland and Eorrgullélrgetafles, visit viclink.com.au or cz cC

ortland Bus Lines on
Local buses surrounds Mon — Sat. Mo i CI'II')I
?

Where can | catch them? What are (@)

The following pages include detailed maps of the
5523 5811 Portland town service and intertown bus routes, and  Tickets can be purchased on b
timetables for Mon — Sat with Portland Bus Lines. information, call Portland Bus @ 5523 5811.

L LLLLE




221208

TN
. ° EEN
S g2 o Route 1 — Portland S
§§ Breakwater Rd égg §§ ‘-'_,Jg oute ortian O
& Hanton Pde Bentinck St 2 = 3 S% _ Monday to Friday Saturday O
== 8_E§ 88 AM AM AM PM AM AM AM
5 e Mibane St 5% |0 ite §S: —8 Percy Street 9.30 1030|1130 | 1230|230 | 4.40 9.30 | 10.30| 11.30| 1230 >
g & 2 gz &3 282 29 Fer Street 931 |10.31]11.31|1231| 231 | 441 9.31 | 1031|11.31] 12.31 .
g g Percy St . .8 £8% 15 Hanlon Parade 9.35 | 10.35|11.35 | 12.35| 235 | 445 9.35 | 10.35| 11.35| 12.35 —
(@gndem s 2 % Te s Moodie Street 9.38 | 10.38|11.38 | 12.38| 238 | 4.48 9.38 | 10.38| 11.38| 12.38 @)
% s & Osboure Street 9.40 | 1040|1140 | 1240 | 240 | 450 9.40 | 1040 11.40| 12.40 E
_ s - s Marriot Court 9.41 | 1041|1141 | 1241| 241 | 451 9.41 | 1041 11.41| 1241 =
a 550 A Community Health Centre ~~ 9.43 | 1043| 11.43| 1243 | 243 | 453 943 |1043| 11.43| 12.43
ca
2 % £ e %, Percy Street 9.45 | 1045|1145 | 1245 | 245 | 455 945 | 1045| 11.45| 1245 @
o _ . g zl g2 e % C
< 7] c| g@ E
(_é € < g S T GE <~, v CD
5 3 8 Blair St 5% %
2 5 § &— £k o
— - o
'g § Sl Wy % U)
/ Richardson St ° s 'o%& ¢ ﬁ{%‘b
- ) - £ 8 ] .
E Lo / (%7
Q S Lawrence St Salthouse T I g% 3
o | Pl e %
‘ Browning St é % At %%27

All information is correct at time of printing, January 2009.




221208

. ‘@ Silvester St | § E
=) S; A E %g I_
é % & Barkly St k] gg Eg Route 2 _ Portland O
Ex 4 - 5 5| £93 X9 .
23 3 § 3 ‘ ° & £se 3% _ Monday to Friday Saturday O
> « § & Wellington Rd S ® g ] 9 € AM AM PM PM PM AM AM PM
28o @ 0§ - £ e %B:s, '6§ Percy Street 10.00| 11.00| 1200 1.00 |2.00 | 3.00 |5.00 10.00| 11.00| 12.00| 1.00 >
328 8 e ous2 §§§ Zg Julia Street 10.03| 11.03| 1203/ 1.03 | 203 | 303 |5.03 10.03| 11.03| 12.03| 1.03 -
o ® N §§ o) §8.§ 58; <& Bundarra Primary School 10.07 | 11.07 [ 12.07 | 1.07 | 207 |3.07 |5.07 10.07 | 11.07 | 12.07| 1.07 —
% 2 3 ° , 1 ° Edgar Street 1041 11411211 [ 111 | 211 | 311 | 511 1041|1111 1211 [ 1.1 @)
é k- ; Zy 2 5 Wellington Road 10.13] 11.13] 1213 1.13 | 213 | 313 |5.13 10.13| 11.13] 12,13 1.13 E
) . Q© 2
A -§§ Bentinck St ® ¢ 2d .@ < = Barkly Street 1017 | 11171217117 | 217 | 317 | 517 1017| 1147|1217 117 =z
- &3 l o 35 o4 Findlay Street 10.18| 11.18| 1218/ 1.18 | 218 | 3.18 |5.18 10.18| 11.18| 1218 1.18
S >0 - ¢
2 ‘4 perey g 28¢ : s 8l.% Gawler Street 1023/ 11.23| 1223| 1.23 223 | 323 | 523 10.23| 11.23| 1223 | 1.23 vy
o -} O=-s— ©ige i 3 £ % Julia Street 10.25| 11.25| 1225125 | 225 | 325 | 525 10.25| 11.25| 12.25| 1.25 -
kel € > m
= : 5 . + 3 Percy Street 10.27 | 1127|1227 | 127 | 227 | 327 |5.27 10.27 | 11.27 | 1227 | 1.27 0
a g |2 2 S <Jo® m
8 N 28, (@)
S ez £59 P e |5 N e %ﬁa
Hurd St ES $38 £z 35| 5 %,
o~ zs SE SE| & rencia o 3
o) S x o ji "’“‘ s or %>
S R " ;
fID En- @ 7} cg ./ Fawthrop St 69 E I %%:%
%‘ % E é % ~ %-7
I ] (0]

All information is correct at time of printing, January 2009.




®
D
Q
-
0)
%)
©
-
Q
o)
S
S
-
©
T
@)
o

Portland > Hamilton

Glenelg Hwy M

Branxholme

Condah

Myamyn

Milltown

Heywood

Portland

NORTH

221208

B

c N~

SN

§ o

53 Ys
Qo o
E93 &85
EFE 83
a8 Ot
§<E £8
°29s oo
SRS Zo
S n_.z
Q¢ 2 Q
. S <0
£§E i

Portland to Hamilton

AM PM

Hamilton to Portland

Percy Street (Portland) 8.55 Hamilton Railway Station 1.30
Corner of Lindsay Street and 9.21 7347 Henty Highway (Branxholme) 1.50
Princes Highway (Heywood) Coleraine Road (Condah) 210
Milttown CFA 9.26 Triggers Road (Myamyn) 213
Triggers Road (Myamyn) 9.28 Milltown CFA 215
Coleraine Road (Condah) 9.31 Heywood Ag Sales 295
7347 Henty Highway (Branxholme) 9.41 Percy Street (Portland) 250
Hamilton Railway Station 10.10

All information is correct at time of printing, January 2009.

-
o
Q
>
—
0y
C
)]
[
0p)




n L AN
L N & g5 - : —
Q S fo Portland to Mount Gambier Mount Gambier to Portland O
= @
5 210 IO N R
) - §E g D 5 AM PM O
w % g < ;; 9 g Portland Percy/ Henty Streets 9.00 (es1) Mount Gambier 1.30 Es1) >
o 2 3 28 '9 S Gorae West 915 1.00 sAime) [
- < £ = 3 § % ag Mount Richmond 925 Nelson 200 (Y]
@) § g £ vs = oo 950 Mount Richmond 225 C
(@) ¢ Mount Gambier 10.20 EsT) Gorae West 235 (@)
9 g 9.50 (S A time) Portland Percy/Henty Streets 2.50 s1) Cn/:l)
© =
C 3
© s
© A
ko] Ex
OF |5 O
[l = g +
8 : 34
.\
1S
%%
3%

All information is correct at time of printing, January 2009.

221208



V/LINE SERVICES

(Tﬁﬂ§ W@Wé\l

» )
£ © o
S oL 5 2 o
o © = = W =
o - =2 == D =
= S © < D o
S S B = o ©
=22 & £3 .
© = o < 3
— 5 o 3© > 3 &
< .2 = (S-] = =
S © = Rl ] s
S = [<b) S = s
2 E 3B c© ©.= 2
w o = =M S o e
= +— O . C - -_— >
©»w o © o [P RS = =
< (2] =
O = > = O O = I 1=
2 o = o = = > 0 o —
SXJd-. $S eEX o
— T =2 = N — -
w = T B S 3 o= o £
O =592 =g 2235 =
C SS2oc 55 8%« £
ER8Zg 50 ®3<c 8
" —_— Sc538 o ©E= 2
L L 58 ZE =o't S
EE=3? 55 o8¢ £
SoES FT WasE =
SBOINIDS UIBI] e
S30IAIAS 4IBO0Y
pue|sddig
JInowfag
(auinoqjap)
obipuag $S0.9 UIBYIN0S
Jeseieg aLLIN0gIaL YON
Keiasyoo4
Hodman
29qUIaM
Jany N
eleq
< 0109
o 2 %
2
jeleleg <+—e—o—o—o—0—o—o—o—Abuojgay ES ,\Av,o
%322 %
%% %% %
® ¢ >0
6uojeay yinos
JlRUS BN Jybusipeoy 1d
jelejleg 9[epanosy @ o skay
BaS[aYIUIM
uaneyIey
uojury MBI\ UIg)se]
eunbawug
uoidyig 2I0Ws!] Eg]
Jany afim
LeReeas 9809 19N 112Uy
alawisam 0/1 earebuop
0| UOLI] @
ej0g aye %9819 SaUINS
Keg ojjod
SLIOIM wnjjeupsag dwe) sapt
IIIH S1aneT]
uosdwouyua|y uoybuilreq ¢ eioon mo\_. UMO0}BoULd
0 96109 pay Y207
playung SELOW Buesay sopsody anm]
I13gdured Jod
— weyxey @ /L AusIaAuN abpuig UopuoT
) 0j6urire) ybnologialad
N ® Jnweley spue|s| jo Aeg
184 POOMIAYS
8uleajo] @ jsinysuad |ooqueuliem
™
sl }_o._ox fareq o4
ouLay Nnquies
elRpUAIAL
Buomerrey
puejiiod
poomAay
Jloowyeq
(vS) Jaiqwey

BLIO]JOIA UIBISOAN UINOS




The V/Line Portland coach stop is located at Henty
Plaza on Henty Street. In Heywood, you can catch the
V/Line coach from the corner of Lindsay Street and
Princes Highway.

V/Line coaches What are the fares? V/Line trains <
V/Line offers a variety of flexible ticket options. E

V/Line coach services run daily from Portland to Visit vline.com.au for details on which ticket type V/Line coaches from Portland connect with V/Line pd
Warrnambool, Port Fairy, Heywood and Mt Gambier. best suits you. You can purchase your V/Line ticket trains running from Warrnambool to Geelong/Melbourne. m
To plan your trip, use the onling journey planner at from V/Line agents in the area. Please call 136 196 Visit vline.com.au or call 136 196 for full wn
viclink.com.au or call 136 196. to find out where your closest agent is located. timetable details. m
You can also purchase your V/Line ticket over By

Where can | catch them? the phone by calling 136 196 <
O

T

0))]

When do they run?

For V/Line coach service timetables,
visit vline.com.au or call 136 196.

All information is correct at time of printing, January 2009.




136 196

which services you need to-catch:

What fares are available?

Your local bus services offer adult fares and reduced concession
fares for those who hold the appropriate concession cards.

For a full list of accepted concession cards, call Portland Bus
Lines on 5523 5811.

V/Line offer a variety of flexible ticket options, including Day
Return, Off Peak Day Return, Weekly, Monthly, and Date to Date
tickets, as well as Single, Off Peak Single and Family tickets.

All information is-carrect at time of printing, January 2009.

What’s more, most V/Line tickets also include travel

on Melbourne’s trains, trams and buses! If you are
travelling to Geelong, Ballarat, Bendigo, Morwell, Moe or
Traralgon, you can travel on their local bus networks for free.
Visit vline.com.au for more information.

here do | purchase tickets?




Community transport

5522 1188

5527 0570

Community transport

Public transport in Victoria is now more accessible to people
with special needs. For those who are unable to access public
transport, Portland Community Health and Heywood Community
Transport provide transport for the frail or people with a disability
who live independently in the community, but have no means

of transport.

What services are available?

Transport is available for people unable to use private or public
transport to meet their basic needs, and who require extra
assistance due to limited mobility or disability.

Where can | catch them?

The service will pick eligible people up from their home and

is available through a booking system. To find out more or to
make a booking, call Portland Community Health on 5522 1188,
8.30am — 5pm Mon — Fri or Heywood Community Transport
on 5527 0570, 8.30am — 5pm Mon — Fri.

When do they run?

The services operate seven days a week and are subject
to availability.

What are the fares?

A contribution is requested for this service.

1HOdSNVYHL ALINNWINOD




Taxi services

5523 2022
131 008

Taxi services

Taxis of Portland are available to pick up and deliver
passengers and parcels in their local area.

What services are available?

Taxis of Portland provide services for everyone in the community.

Taxis of Portland have a taxi that is wheelchair accessible.

Where can | catch them?

To book a taxi or for further information, call Taxis of Portland
on 5523 2022 or 131 008 if in local area.

When do they run?

Taxi’s of Portland operate a 24-hour service.

What are the fares?

Please check with your driver for specific fare
information before starting your journey.

S30INGES IXVL VOO



